
U.B.L. Fall 20235/2/2024    Week 33 of 36 Page 1
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USBC Certification: 163754

President: Doug Addison doug.a@harleysbowl.com
Vice President: Matt Davis Matt24781@yahoo.com

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Year-To-Date Y-T-D HDCP HDCP High High Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost WON LOST Game Sers Game Sers Pins HDCP
Round Winners

1 6 4 Of A Kind** 228 85 703½ 302½ 1048 2974 871 2412 69695 87920
2 8 We So Hung!* 218 85 750 240 1067 2979 1050 2946 87029 88592

Division A

1 1 Team 1 194 110 649 340 1098 3027 1011 2826 80819 87980
2 9 Punch Out 192 120 577 400 1090 2940 912 2469 71306 86828
3 5 Team 5 189 125 585 400 1052 2929 913 2506 74844 87387
4 3 Shake N' Bake 103 190 501½ 472½ 1019 2843 854 2357 70065 85902

Division B

1 4 Split Personalit 281 40 722½ 277½ 1034 2849 783 2103 62976 86544
2 10 We Got 5 On It 143 160 479½ 497½ 1053 2986 775 2113 55103 80408
3 7 PlZ BoWl FaStEr 137½ 162½ 483½ 482½ 1016 2935 744 2119 53180 78122
4 2 Mama's Boyz 98½ 182½ 318½ 607½ 1001 2803 697 1898 46920 71484

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 PlZ BoWl FaStEr 950 911 903 2764 27 <---> Team 5 914 957 873 2744 11
3-4 Mama's Boyz 849 884 848 2581 3 <---> Split Personalit 952 960 898 2810 33
5-6 We So Hung!* 879 853 784 2516 22 <---> Team 1 753 798 841 2392 8
7-8 Shake N' Bake 839 881 833 2553 3 <---> Punch Out 957 944 847 2748 33

9-10 4 Of A Kind** 865 872 960 2697 25 <---> We Got 5 On It 855 933 858 2646 11

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10

Wk33  05/02   6-  8   1-  9   5-  3   4- 10   7-  2 PR within each division- Start Lane - 1
Wk34  05/09   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  Manual Assignments
Wk35  05/16   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  Manual Assignments

Sidepot and League Funds

                               League Funds
     Strike 10% - $281         50/50 - $1384     Brackets - $750

                             Sidepot Winners

                     Game 1: 1st: Chris Johnson - 264
                     Game 2: 1st: David Whitaker - 261
                     Game 3: 1st: Larry Prebble - 255
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Team Rosters
1 - Team 1  Lane 3  HDCP=65  Avg=846

High High Book High High Book
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg
Danny Hirota 219 9 19068 87 280 782 214
Tim Crouse 192 34 18437 96 279 651 189
Brad Roseling 221 8 19294 87 279 755 223
Karl J. Hamm 214 14 19347 90 290 728 211

2 - Mama's Boyz  Lane 10  HDCP=304  Avg=581

High High Book High High Book
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg

Angela Creighton 154 68 10678 69 212 550 152
Jay Pallan 142 79 4276 30 198 536 ___
Shon Pallan 130 90 8769 67 210 497 ___
Rob Markarian 155 67 9343 60 246 546 ___
David Carabantes 151 71 4540 30 234 536 ___

3 - Shake N' Bake  Lane 6  HDCP=163  Avg=736

High High Book High High Book
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg
Scott H. Poddig 217 11 16337 75 278 739 212
Lisa Matthews 115 103 10051 87 158 401 117
Doug M. Ellis 179 45 13640 76 256 619 190
Anthony Nunnery 225 4 19169 85 300 800 217
Teresa Poddig 162 61 1460 9 181 496 159

4 - Split Personalit  Lane 7  HDCP=237  Avg=655

High High Book High High Book
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg

Andrea Nanez 157 65 13201 84 209 541 150
Lindsay N. Stewart 156 66 13944 89 220 557 161
Laura Ward 151 71 11821 78 226 547 157
Chris L. Johnson 191 35 17855 93 268 708 191

5 - Team 5  Lane 5  HDCP=124  Avg=780

High High Book High High Book
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg
Manny Tomas 194 32 15794 81 255 713 204
Larry Prebble 218 10 16381 75 289 718 222
John E. Collins 165 58 15751 95 224 583 166
Sandy Jones 203 24 19543 96 274 736 204
Cindy Stuard 202 25 6695 33 300 692 190

6 - 4 Of A Kind**  Lane 1  HDCP=179  Avg=719

High High Book High High Book
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg

Bobby Homes 177 47 15599 88 243 638 173
John R. Patton 194 32 17529 90 279 696 176
Faye Hill 154 68 13011 84 213 554 148
Dennis Bolling 194 32 18684 96 278 697 187

7 - PlZ BoWl FaStEr  Lane 9  HDCP=268  Avg=621

High High Book High High Book
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg
Jason Summa 183 42 13779 75 259 698 177
Mindy Zepeda-Ramirez 120 99 7737 64 154 418 114
Shelby Scholle 130 90 8205 63 165 429 125
Doug Addison 188 37 16180 86 257 701 187
Rudy Aguilar 113 105 2486 22 169 370 ___

8 - We So Hung!*  Lane 2  HDCP=11  Avg=918

High High Book High High Book
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg

Johnny Jones 227 2 17756 78 279 794 216
Robert Rutledge 220 9 18480 84 279 753 223
Robert Brilata 241 0 2903 12 278 803 233
Chris A. Shusta 230 0 19385 84 299 792 227
Matt Davis 226 3 21698 96 300 772 224

9 - Punch Out  Lane 4  HDCP=155  Avg=746

High High Book High High Book
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg
Blake Whitaker 192 34 13850 72 255 648 193
Tom Wood 171 53 15258 89 278 618 172
David Whitaker 188 37 16435 87 268 693 ___
Joseph S. Clickener 195 31 17631 90 279 676 198

10 - We Got 5 On It  Lane 8  HDCP=281  Avg=605

High High Book High High Book
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg

Heather L. Westbrook 139 81 12158 87 190 499 136
Lacie P. Westbrook 146 75 7909 54 208 513 134
Andy Montgomery 141 80 12341 87 218 498 131
Chuy Hernandez 179 45 15080 84 246 653 179
David P. Springborn 164 59 4936 30 218 582 170

Temporary Substitutes
High High Book High High Book

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Avg
Denise D. Adams 160 63 1441 9 173 494 172
Thomas Addison bk215 13 588 3 216 588 215
Michael Anzavino 233 0 700 3 274 700 ___
Dennis Bowers 201 26 1206 6 266 666 ___
Charles Bullard 177 47 1596 9 287 640 160
Alex Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 ___
Nico Cuccia bk176 48 609 3 219 609 176
Barbara Hirota 178 46 1604 9 258 569 172

Larry Ingram bk220 9 600 3 226 600 220
Tyler Lathrop 166 57 332 2 169 332 ___
Matthew Lopez bk209 18 594 3 201 594 209
Teru Moon 153 69 3233 21 190 511 159
Roosevelt Nunnery 225 4 2029 9 276 691 228
Chris Patterson 213 15 2556 12 267 667 200
Justin Sims bk222 7 1417 6 278 711 222
Jeff Whisler bk173 51 1140 6 233 612 173
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Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1050 We So Hung!* 2826 Team 1 1090 Punch Out 2986 We Got 5 On It
913 Team 5 2412 4 Of A Kind** 1034 Split Personalit 2935 PlZ BoWl FaSt
854 Shake N' Bake 1898 Mama's Boyz

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 800 Anthony Nunnery 300 Matt Davis 834 Chris Johnson 338 Tom Wood

794 Johnny Jones 299 Chris Shusta 833 Jason Summa 319 John Patton
782 Danny Hirota 290 Karl Hamm 821 Doug Addison 315 Joseph Clickener

Women 736 Sandy Jones 226 Laura Ward 769 Lindsay Stewart 284 Angela Creighton
541 Andrea Nanez 190 Heather Westbroo 715 Mindy Zepeda-Ra 264 Lisa Matthews

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

874 We So Hung!* 2501 We So Hung!* 960 Split Personalit 2810 Split Personali
834 Team 5 2375 Team 5 960 4 Of A Kind** 2764 PlZ BoWl FaSt
785 Punch Out 2232 Punch Out 957 Team 5 2748 Punch Out

957 Punch Out
Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game

Men 685 Roosevelt Nunner 245 Larry Prebble 753 Jason Summa 264 Chris Johnson
634 Johnny Jones 224 David Whitaker 712 John Patton 257 Tom Wood
631 Matt Davis 224 Karl Hamm 708 Joseph Clickener 257 John Collins

Women 736 Sandy Jones 194 Andrea Nanez 763 Laura Ward 252 Lacie Westbrook
508 Lindsay Stewart 181 Angela Creighton 681 Heather Westbroo 252 Mindy Zepeda-Ra
366 Lisa Matthews 127 Shelby Scholle
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Average List of All Members of This League

z Men
Points Book Points Book

Name Pins  Gms Won Avg Avg Name Pins  Gms Won Avg Avg
Robert Brilata 2903 12 6.0 233 241
Justin Sims 1417 6 4.0 222 bk222
Michael Anzavino 700 3 1.0 ___ 233
Chris A. Shusta 19385 84 41.0 227 230
Johnny Jones 17756 78 46.0 216 227

Matt Davis 21698 96 43.0 224 226
Anthony Nunnery 19169 85 54.0 217 225
Roosevelt Nunnery 2029 9 4.0 228 225
Brad Roseling 19294 87 45.0 223 221
Robert Rutledge 18480 84 43.0 223 220

Danny Hirota 19068 87 42.0 214 219
Larry Prebble 16381 75 30.0 222 218
Scott H. Poddig 16337 75 39.0 212 217
Karl J. Hamm 19347 90 43.0 211 214
Chris Patterson 2556 12 6.0 200 213

Nico Cuccia 609 3 2.0 176 bk176
Dennis Bowers 1206 6 2.0 ___ 201
Larry Ingram 600 3 1.0 220 bk220
Matthew Lopez 594 3 209 bk209
Thomas Addison 588 3 1.0 215 bk215

Joseph S. Clickener 17631 90 50.0 198 195
Manny Tomas 15794 81 37.0 204 194
John R. Patton 17529 90 53.0 176 194
Dennis Bolling 18684 96 45.0 187 194

Blake Whitaker 13850 72 39.0 193 192

Tim Crouse 18437 96 50.0 189 192
Chris L. Johnson 17855 93 53.0 191 191
Jeff Whisler 1140 6 5.0 173 bk173
David Whitaker 16435 87 42.0 ___ 188
Doug Addison 16180 86 46.0 187 188

Jason Summa 13779 75 41.0 177 183
Chuy Hernandez 15080 84 47.0 179 179
Doug M. Ellis 13640 76 30.0 190 179
Charles Bullard 1596 9 5.0 160 177
Bobby Homes 15599 88 45.0 173 177

Tom Wood 15258 89 41.0 172 171
Tyler Lathrop 332 2 1.0 ___ 166
John E. Collins 15751 95 49.0 166 165
David P. Springborn 4936 30 19.0 170 164
Rob Markarian 9343 60 26.0 ___ 155

Faye Hill 13011 84 50.0 148 154
Teru Moon 3233 21 12.0 159 153
David Carabantes 4540 30 14.0 ___ 151
Jay Pallan 4276 30 16.0 ___ 142
Andy Montgomery 12341 87 42.0 131 141

Shon Pallan 8769 67 33.0 ___ 130
Rudy Aguilar 2486 22 11.0 ___ 113
Alex Collins 0 0 ___ 0

" Women
Points Book Points Book

Name Pins  Gms Won Avg Avg Name Pins  Gms Won Avg Avg
Sandy Jones 19543 96 54.0 204 203
Cindy Stuard 6695 33 19.0 190 202
Barbara Hirota 1604 9 4.0 172 178
Teresa Poddig 1460 9 6.0 159 162
Denise D. Adams 1441 9 1.0 172 160

Andrea Nanez 13201 84 46.0 150 157
Lindsay N. Stewart 13944 89 45.0 161 156

Angela Creighton 10678 69 36.0 152 154
Laura Ward 11821 78 44.0 157 151
Lacie P. Westbrook 7909 54 25.0 134 146

Heather L. Westbrook 12158 87 44.0 136 139
Shelby Scholle 8205 63 32.0 125 130
Mindy Zepeda-Ramirez 7737 64 34.0 114 120
Lisa Matthews 10051 87 43.0 117 115
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